B 1.5100
Block Cylinders S
double acting, max. operating pressure 250 bar and 500 bar
use as punching cylinder max. 250 bar
Issue 4-19 E
Fixing possibilities
Possible mounting holes
Hydraulic connecting possibilities

and the operating pressure temperature
Code for part numbers see page 6
Example of ordering block cylinder S
Piston Ø 50 mm → as per chart code 6
Operating pressure 400 bar → 500 bar = 50 MPa
Operating temperature aprox. 50 °C
with hydraulic oil HLP 32 → NBR seals
→ as per diagram type BSX 501
Pipe thread + 2 cross holes + 4 longitudinal holes
→ as per dimension drawing on page 2 code RB
Stroke 75 mm → as per chart code 075N
Part no.
BS 6 501 RB 075 N 1
Stroke 75 mm
Pipe thread + 2 cross holes
+ 4 longitudinal holes
NBR for hydraulic oil HLP
Max. operating temperature 100 °C
Max. operating pressure 500 bar
corresponds to 50 MPa
Piston Ø 50 mm
BSX 253 FKM
BSX252 FKM
BSX 251 NBR  NBRBSX 501
BSX 503 FKM
250
200
150
100
50
0
– 20
– 30
100 200 250 300 400 500
p
[°C]
FFKM seals
e. g. Isolast® on request
Operating temperature
Operating pressure [bar]
Punching applications max. 250 bar
(with all seal combinations)
Example
a [mm] 75 85 100 125 160
b [mm] 55 63 75 95 120
B H11 [mm] 12 12 15 20 24
c [mm] 10 10 10 14 14
Ø d1 x c1 [mm] 19 x 7.8 24 x 7.6 31 x 8.2 38.7 x 10.2 48 x 10.2
Ø e f7 [mm] 45 56 65 80 105
f [mm] 20 22 28 36 45
Øg [mm] 10.5 10.5 13 17 21
h [mm] 55 55 62 75 80
h1 [mm] 27 27 30 30 30
Øk [mm] 17 17 20 26 33
k1 [mm] 11 11 13 17 21.5
m [mm] 12 14 15 18 24
m1 [mm] M14 x 1.5 M16 x 1.5 M20 x 1.5 M27 x 2 M33 x 2
M x depth M10 x 15 M10 x 15 M12 x 18 M16 x 24 M20 x 30
n [mm] 35 36 42 51 53
o x depth of thread [mm] M12 x 15 M16 x 25 M20 x 30 M27 x 40 M30 x 40
p [mm] G 1/4 G3/8 G3/8 G 1/2 G 1/2
q [mm] 3 3 3 3 4
s [mm] 55 63 76 95 120
t [mm] 35 40 45 65 80
T [mm] 3 3 5 5 7
SW [mm] 17 21 27 36 41
u  +/– 0.05 [mm] 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.5 1.5
u1 +/– 0.05 [mm] 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.5 1.5